that occurred within the past 12 months: 

On February 28, 2021, the Company entered into a definitive share purchase agreement with Virtuabroker Ltd., a 
company incorporated under the laws of England, to acquire 10% of the shares of Virtuabroker Ltd., in exchange for a 
cash payment of sixty thousand and sixty U.S. Dollars ($60,060.00). 

On March 6, 2021, the Company entered into a definitive agreement with an affiliated party, TG Private Equity Inc., to 
acquire a 25% stake in SBCDF Investment, Inc. The purchase price for the acquisition was 500 million restricted Series 
Preferred B shares.

[...]

MNC’s main asset is its ownership 
of leading cryptocurrency exchange, BQEX Ltd. https://bqex.ltd/ BQEX Exchange has over 4 million registered users. The 
purchase price for the acquisition was one hundred thousand U.S. Dollars ($100,000.00) in cash, twenty-five million U.S. 
Dollars ($25,000,000.00) of restricted Series B Preferred Shares and two hundred thousand U.S. Dollars ($200,000.00) of 
unrestricted common stock. 

MNC’s additional holdings include VAEX, a Centralized Cryptocurrency Exchange (CEX) regulated in Dubai. 
https://vaex.tech/en_US/.

[...]

On October 14, 2022, the Company entered into an Agreement with Active World Holdings, Inc. (AWH) to issue preferred 
shares in exchange for 100% interest in AWC Exchange Inc., thereby owning 100% of www.awcexchange.com. In 
addition to the preferred shares, the Company agreed to pay AWH two hundred and fifty thousand U.S. Dollars 
($250,000.00) and a consulting agreement for fifty thousand U.S. Dollars ($50,000.00) per month 

On December 20, 2022, the Company completed the acquisition of the Centralized Cryptocurrency Incubator Exchange, 
www.awcexchange.com , from Active World Holdings, Inc., for two million five hundred thousand U.S. Dollars 
($2,500,000.00) payable in the form or two convertible promissory notes. 

On March 3, 2023, the Company and AWH amended the 21 December 2022 Acquisition Agreement. The Company and 
AWH will form a joint venture to develop and operate the AWC exchange. The Company will invest two hundred and fifty 
thousand U.S. Dollars ($250,000) into the joint venture, in the form of a promissory note and the 21 December 2022 
promissory notes in the amount of two million five hundred thousand U.S. Dollars ($2,500,000.00) are cancelled. 

http://www.awcexchange.com.in/

On November 30, 2023, the Company and AWH amended and effectively cancelled the March 3, 2023 Joint Venture 
Agreement and reverted back to the December 20, 2022 Amended Acquisition Agreement, whereby the Company 
purchased from AWH 100% of www.awcexchange.com, which was rebranded www.nsavx.com. The purchase price was 
two million five hundred thousand U.S. Dollars ($2,500,000.00), payable in the form of a one-year, Convertible Secured 
Promissory Note, bearing an interest rate of 8% per annum. 

On July 21, 2023, the Company entered into a definitive share purchase agreement with Valiant Eagle, Inc., to acquire 
40% of the shares of the state-of-the-art NFT Marketplace, FUNGY, for five hundred thousand U.S.